(Page 1 of 2)
State of California
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
EXECUTIVE ORDER A-6-442
Relating to Certification of New Motor Vehicles
GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by the Health
and Safety Code, Division 26, Part 5, Chapter 2; and

18-Motor Home Chassis
Digits 8, 9 & 10
Body Ordering Code
ZW9-Base Body E34-Hi-Cube Van (10' Steel 82" Wide)
C6P-HD Chassis; 8600 1b GVWR E36-Hi-Cube Van/Magnavan (10'Aluminum)
C7C-HD Chassis; 10500 1b GVWR E37-Utility Box (Aluminum)
C7E-HD Chassis; 11000 1b GVWR E38-Hi-Cube Van/Magnavan (12' Steel)
E31-Hi-Cube Van (10' Steel 96" Wide) E39-Hi-Cube Van/Magnavan (12' Aluminum)
E32-Step-Van/Value Van (Steel) E62-Stepside/Fenderside Pickup
E33-Step-Van/Value Van (Aluminum) E63-Fleetwide/Wideside Pickup
Engine Location: Front (All Vehicles)
Drive Axle Location: See Chassis Type; All 4x2 Vehicles are RWD
TSSUED: 01-28-88 REV. NO. :
(186V/
17-K3G2 . 8T5XAS6-3A
(For CARB Use Only)
(1989)
AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
PASSENGER CARS_ LIGHT DUTY TRUCKS X MEDIUM DUTY VEHICLES. GAS X DIESEL
Liters (CID) : 2.8 (173)
TRANS
ENG CODE VEH MODELS TYPE
21 CS10603+E63 M5
CS10803+E63
CS10653+E63
22 C$10603+E63
CS10803+E63
CS10653+E63
23 CS10516
CT10603+E63
CT10803+E63
CT10653+E63
CT10516